Los Angeles County Arts & Culture

2023 ARTS INTERNSHIP PROGRAM

What:

400 hours of paid work experience for 228 eligible community college & undergraduate students. Students are paid \$16.90 an hour (\$6,760 total) to work in nonprofit literary, performing, presenting, media, film, social justice organizations and municipal arts agencies throughout Los Angeles County. Internships vary by worksite and interns commit to working anywhere between 15 to 40 hours each week for the duration of their internship. Interns also participate in additional educational components provided by the Department of Arts and Culture.

Who:

To be eligible to participate, students must:

- Be currently enrolled in a community college, four-year college or university program.
 - Recent graduates may apply as long as they have completed their degree between May
 December, 2023
- Either reside in Los Angeles County OR attend school in Los Angeles County.

All college students regardless of race, religion, sex, national origin, age, sexual orientation, or disability who meet the above criteria are eligible to apply to participate in the Los Angeles County Arts Internship Program.

Candidates can be sought from all areas of undergraduate study and are not required to have demonstrated a previous commitment to the arts.

When:

This internship program takes place between June 1, 2023 through March 1, 2024.

How:

Students apply directly to the arts organization providing the internship. Information about how to apply to each internship will be available via the Arts & Culture website, and new positions will be posted the website on the 1st of each month beginning on April 3, 2023 through July 3, 2023. Interested applicants should visit our website beginning April 3, 2023:

www.lacountyarts.org/internships

Inquiries:

For further information or questions, please send an email to internship@arts.lacounty.gov.

^{*} Proof of residency and enrollment are required to verify eligibility. Students who have previously participated in the Los Angeles County Arts Internship Program are not eligible to participate a second time.